1441_{WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:}

2829 EASTMOUNT DRIVE KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

06-13-95A10:11 RCVD

(NAME & LOAN NO.)

#003274

2

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE & DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE

First Interstate Bank of Oregon, N. A. is the Owner and holder of the Note secured by the Deed _ made by _____ JAMES E. EVANS AND of Trust dated ____OCTOBER 28, 1965 JUANITA F. EVANS, HUSBAND AND WIFE

as Grantor(s), to OREGON TITLE INSURANCE CO. as Trustee, for the benefit of FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON , which Deed of Trust was

recorded <u>NOVEMBER 01</u>, 1965, in the office of the County Recorder of _ KLAMATH County, Oregon, Book M-65 Page 3260 Instrument No. 1520

Hereby substitutes First Interstate Bank of California as Trustee in lieu of the above named Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

First Interstate Bank of California hereby accepts said appointment as Trustee under said Deed of Trust and, as Successor Trustee, pursuant to the request of said Owner and Holder and in accordance with the provisions of said Deed of Trust does hereby reconvey, without any covenant or warranty express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitle thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned under said Deed of Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, First Interstate Bank of Oregon, N, A. and First Interstate Bank of California have caused these presents to be executed by their duly authorized officers on the date below written.

First Interstate Bank of Oregon. N.A. by First Interstate Mortgage Company As Attornev h Fact:

By: Strong, Asst. VT LANT Pamel

First Interstate Bank of California As Frustee: Bν: With Pan ela Strong,

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) SS. Dated: May 24, 1995

, who , being duly sworn, Pamela Strong did say that she is the Asst. Vice President of First Interstate Mortgage Company, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said Bank by authority of its board of Directors; and acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.

Before me:

{Seal}

Francisca D. Solorzano Comm #1035302 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNI LOS ANGELES COUNTY Comm Expires Aug 7 1998

Sahm NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)SS.

Dated: <u>May 24, 1995</u>

Personally appeared before me <u>Pamela Strong, Asst. Vice President</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed.

Before me:

{Seal}



contente NOTARY PUBLIC

Vol Mas Hage

15512

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for record at request of				First INterstate Bank				the	13th	dav
of	June		A.D., 19	<u>95</u> at _				M., and duly recorded in V		uay
			of	Morte	ages		on Pag			······································
FEE	\$20.00					By	In	Bernetha G. Letsch, Con	ipty Clerk	
							,		8	
	A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL									

a a compositive participant construction de construction (color de la construction (color de la construction de La compositive de la construction de

land a constant and a start was all the second

(1) A second to the spectral propagation of the second of the second se second seco

ಜ್ ಕನ್ನಿ ಜನ Enclassification of the 181 les and 22. Carrier Carrier Maria Hay

a a compositional a <mark>difference de la compositional a composition de la La composition de la co La composition de la c</mark>

 $\begin{array}{c} \left\{ \mathbf{x}_{1}^{T} \right\}_{i=1}^{T} \\ \left\{ \mathbf{x}_{1}^{T} \right\}_{i=1}^{T} \left\{ \mathbf{x}_{1}^{T} \right\}_{i=1}^{T} \\ \left\{ \mathbf{x}_{1}^{T} \right\}_{i=1}^{T} \left\{ \mathbf{x}_{1}^{T} \right\}_{i=1}^{T} \left\{ \mathbf{x}_{1}^{T} \right\}_{i=1}^{T} \\ \left\{ \mathbf{x}_{1}^{T} \right\}_{i=1}^{T} \left\{ \mathbf{x}_{1}^{T} \right\}_{i=1}^{T} \\ \left\{ \mathbf{x}_{1}^{T} \right\}_{i=1}^{T} \left\{ \mathbf{x}_{1}^{T} \right\}_{i=1}^{T} \\ \left\{ \mathbf{x}_{1}^{T} \\ \left\{ \mathbf{x}_{1}^{T} \right\}_{i=1}^{T} \\ \left\{ \mathbf{x}_{1}^{T} \\ \left\{ \mathbf{x}_{1}^{T} \right\}_{i=1}^{T} \\ \left\{ \mathbf{x}_{1}^{T} \\ \left\{ \mathbf{x$

a series and a series of the ser

N. Salation

Alter of the star of the second se

and the second second